Emergency
Lighting
Products
1
®
7821 Woodland Center Boulevard, Tampa, FL 33614 • 813-288-8006 • sales@hatchlighting.com • hatchlighting.com • 11-17-21
1 2 W  C O N S TA N T  P OW E R
L E D  E M E R G E N CY  D R I V E R
E L P 1 2 - U N V- K
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Input Voltage 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz
Output Voltage 12-39 VDC Class 2
Output Current 930mA @ 12Vdc
300mA @ 36~41Vdc
Output Power 10.6W @25°C
Power Factor >0.5 under 120~277Vac Input
Emergency Operation 90 Minutes
Recharge Time 24 hours
Operating Temp. 0 to 55°C
Max Case Temp. 75°C
Case Material Metal
Battery High Temp NiCad 9.6Vdc
Charging Current 150mA
EMI FCC, 47CFR Part 15
Protections Over Voltage, Over Current,
Short Circuit, Open Circuit
A P P R OVA L S  /  C E R T I F I C AT I O N S
P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N
The Hatch ELP12-UNV-K LED Emergency Driver
allows an LED lighting fixture to be used for normal and
emergency operation. In the event of a power failure, the
ELP12-UNV-K switches to emergency mode and operates
the existing fixture for a minimum of 90 minutes. All of the
LED Emergency Drivers in the Hatch line include a test
switch with integrated charge indicator and are UL Listed
for field or factory installation.
B E N E F I T S
• UL Listed for field and factory installation
• For use with emergency only fixtures as well as new
and existing fixtures
F E AT U R E S
• UL 924 LISTED for US and Canada
• Class 2 Compliant
• UL Listed for field and factory installation
• Separate NiCad battery
• Includes test switch and integrated charge indicator
• For use with switched or unswitched fixtures
• 5-Year Warranty
• Suitable for damp locations
• Includes installation guide and luminaire
modification label
• For use with surface mounts or recessed type IC
or non-IC products listed to UL standards
Product specifications are subject to change without notice.
2
®
7821 Woodland Center Boulevard, Tampa, FL 33614 • 813-288-8006 • sales@hatchlighting.com • hatchlighting.com • 11-17-21
O P T I O N A L  L E D  M O D U L E
T E S T  S W I TC H
W I R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
Part # Max.
Power
Max.
Current
Typ.
Voltage
Lumens/
Watt CRI
ELP12-LED-K 12 600mA 24V ~130 >80
Input 12”, Black(L), White (N),
#18AWG
Output 24”, Red(+), Blue (-) #18AWG
24” Brown, #20AWG
Battery Connection 24”, Red, Black #18AWG
Test Switch Connections 24”, Red, Blue, Grey #22 AWG
VER:A0MAX voltage: 25.6v
MAX current: 0.6A
MAX power: 12W
+
- -
+
ELP12-LED-K
8.66
[220.0]
0.91
[23.0]
3.74
[95.0]
130lm/w
3.74
[95.0]
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS – ELP12-UNV-K
Length 6.46 [164] Width 1.37 [34.7]
Height 1.00 [25] Mounting 6.00 [152.4]
Length 9.45 [240] Width 2.24 [56.8]
Height 1.12 [28.50] Mounting 8.90 [226]
1.00 [25.4]
6.46 [164.0]
6.02 [153]
1.37
[34.7]
0.30
[7.5]
0.87
[22.0]
in
mm
2.44 [62]
0.31 [8]Hotspot
D R I V E R
B AT T E RY
1.12
[28.5]
9.45
[240.0]
8.11
[206.0]
8.90
[226.0]
2.24
[56.8]
0.28
[7.0]
1.77
[45.0]
in
mm
PAC K AG I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
Package Weight 1.87 lbs
Quantity 15 pc/carton
INCLUDES
LED Emergency Driver 1 NiCad Battery 1
Wall Plate 1 Tek Screws 6
Luminaire Mod. Label 1 Test Button 1
Screw Wire Connectors 3 Installation Guide 1
Wall Plate Screws 2
W I R I N G  D I AG R A M
LED Driver
LED Emergency
Driver
L
N
L
N
(Black)
(White)
(Black/White)
(Black)
(White)
LED +
LED ‐
Fixture LED
Load
(Red)
(Black)
(Brown)
(Red AWG#18)
(Blue AWG#18)
(Red AWG#22)
(Blue AWG#22)
(Grey AWG#22)
Test
Switch/Charge
Indicator
Wall Switch
ELP05‐UNV‐K, ELP12‐UNV‐K
SHARED FIXTURE LOAD
+
‐
Battery
Connector
For additional wiring diagrams please visit
wiring-diagrams
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LED Power Supplies category:
Click to view products by  Hatch Lighting manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
ESS015W-1000-12  PDA-WIFI  PIFC-K250F  PITB-K222A  ALD-514012PJ134  LB240S24KH  LMH020-SPLC-0000-0000001  LMD600-
0100-C1A7-7030000  79534  79535  EUG-200S210DT  ESS030W-1050-21  ESS030W-0900-32  BPOXL 4-12-035  ESS010W-0350-24
ESS010W-0200-42  ESM060W-1400-42  PDA080B-1A0G  PDA150B-S1A5G  SLM140W-1.05-130-ZA  ESS015W-0700-18  EUD-
150S350DVA  LWA320-C420-ARK-B  HVG-240-48AB  HVG-320-36AB  HVG-320-54AB  ELG-240-C1400AB  EUK-150S105DV  BXCS-
12Z-N2P-B1-A  BXPR-WN-01-A  LN1224CV  BXCS-12D-N2P-01-A  BXCS-12W-N2P-01-A  HBG-160-24AB  980100001200394
980060001200376  LC 14W 250-350MA FLEXC R ADV2  LC 24W 500-600MA FLEXC R ADV2  LC 36W 850-900MA FLEXC R ADV2
LC 18W 24V ONE4ALL SC PRE  LC 50W 200-350ML 170V FLEXC LP SNC4  LC 25W 200-350ML 70V FLEXC LP SNC4  LC 35W 200-
350ML 121V FLEXC LP SNC4  LCBI 10W 350MA PHASE-CUT/1-10V LP  LC 13W 300MA FIXC C SNC  LC 10W 250MA FIXC SC SNC2
LC 35W 800MA FIXC SR ADV2  LC 38W 900MA FIXC SR ADV2  LC 34W 800MA FIXC SC ADV2  LC 44W 1050MA FIXC SC ADV2